
City of Richmond Bylaw 9720 

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, 
Amendment Bylaw No. 9720 

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows: 

1. Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further 
amended at Schedule A Section 11 by deleting "Sign Bylaw No. 5560" and replacing it with 
"Sign Regulation Bylaw No. 9700". 

2. Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, as amended, is further 
amended at Schedule B 11, by deleting Schedule B 11 and replacing it with the following: 

SCHEDULE 8 11 

SIGN REGULATION BYLAW NO. 9700 
Column 1 

Offence 

Erect a sign other than permitted in the bylaw 

Obstructing or interfering with entry on to land 

Obstructing or interfering with entry into premises 

Signs not maintained in a serviceable condition, 
including repainting and replacement of copy area 
to present a legible message 

Installing a sign, regulated by Part Two, but not 
complying with the standards, limitation and 
requirements specified 

Installing a sign without a permit 

Allowing or placing signs prohibited by the bylaw 

5383708 

Column 2 

Section 

1.1 

1.6 

1.6 

1.16 

2.1 

3.1 

4.1 

Column 3 

Fine 

$1000 

$1000 

$1000 

$1000 

$1000 

$1000 

$1000 

CNCL - 231



Bylaw 9720 Page2 

3. This Bylaw is cited as "Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, 
Amendment Bylaw No. 9720". 

FIRST READING JUN 1 2 2017 

SECOND READING JUN 1 2 2017 

THIRD READING JUN 1 2 2017 

ADOPTED 

MAYOR CORPORATE OFFICER 

5383708 

CITY OF 
RICHMOND 

APPROVED 
for content by 

originating 
/"il~pc:~. 
~---~c:: 
APPROVED 
for legality 
by Solicitor 

S44 

i 
i 

"'""''"') 
:JJ f 
.. ' ,,., i 

"·· I 
-- J 

CNCL - 232




