

City of Richmond

Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321, Amendment Bylaw No. 9720

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. **Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321**, as amended, is further amended at Schedule A Section 11 by deleting "Sign Bylaw No. 5560" and replacing it with "Sign Regulation Bylaw No. 9700".
- 2. **Municipal Ticket Information Authorization Bylaw No. 7321**, as amended, is further amended at Schedule B 11, by deleting Schedule B 11 and replacing it with the following:

SCHEDULE B 11

SIGN REGULATION BYLAW NO. 9700 Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	
Offence	Section	Fine	
Erect a sign other than permitted in the bylaw	1.1	\$1000	
Obstructing or interfering with entry on to land	1.6	\$1000	
Obstructing or interfering with entry into premises	1.6	\$1000	
Signs not maintained in a serviceable condition, including repainting and replacement of copy area to present a legible message	1.16	\$1000	
Installing a sign, regulated by Part Two, but not complying with the standards, limitation and requirements specified	2.1	\$1000	
Installing a sign without a permit	3.1	\$1000	
Allowing or placing signs prohibited by the bylaw	4.1	\$1000	

CORPORATE OFFICER

MAYOR

3. This Bylaw is cited as "Municipal Ticket In Amendment Bylaw No. 9720".	formation Authorization Bylaw No. 7	7321,
FIRST READING	JUN 1 2 2017	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	JUN 1 2 2017	APPROVE for content by originating
THIRD READING	JUN 1 2 2017	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for legality by Solicitor
		J4